
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2698

ANSWERED ON 22nd DECEMBER, 2022


CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASS ROADS


2698. ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal/request to construct two bypass roads for Cheruthoni, Kattappana and Adimali on NH-185;

(b) if so, the details of action taken in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal/request to construct a bypass road between Muvattupuzha and Kothamangalam;

and

(d) if so, the details of action taken in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir, proposal was received for construction of bypass to Cheruthoni & Kattappana on NH 185 in Kerala. Bidding process has been taken up to prepare Detailed Project Report (DPR) for said two bypasses. No proposal has been received for construction of Adimali bypass on NH-185.

(c)&(d) NHAI has approved greenfield alignment from Kochi to Theni on NH 85 bypassing the entire existing alignment including Muvattupuzha and Kothamangalam town under Bharatmala Pariyojana.

*****

